FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102986068				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1. Huxiong CHEN	Name: SHANGHAI SINO-KOREAN CHENGUANG STATIONERY MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.			
	Street Ad		No. 145, INDUSTRIAL AREA A CHENGUANG STATIONERY GUANGMING TOWN	4 *
3. Nature of conveyance:	City:		FENGXIAN DISTRICT	s. F
■ Assignment	Province:	:	SHANGHAI	227 227
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country:		CHINA	3260
□ Other				± 0 ■
. 1				
Execution Date: January 28, 2005	Additional	l name(s)	& address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 N	10
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 28, 2005				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
Alle		.	×	
Additional numbers atta				***************************************
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			of applications and patents involved:	one
Name:		fee (37 C losed	FR 3.41).\$40.00	
LOWE HAUPTMAN & BERNER, LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Internal Address:	☑ Credit Card payment form enclosed			
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300	8. Depos	sit accoun	nt number: 07-1337	
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
Benjamin J. Hauptman, 29,310	2		April 12, 2005	_
Name of Person, Registration No.	Signature	e	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: 4				
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

04/13/2005 EAYALEW1 00000036 29227424

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Huxiong CHEN, a citizen of China, whose address is NO. 145, INDUSTRIAL AREA A.GUANGMING TOWN, FENGXIAN DISTRICT, SHANGHAI, CHINA has invented a new and useful Invention entitled:

PEN

and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

SHANGHAI SINO-KOREAN CHENGUANG STATIONERY MANUFACTURING CO., LTD. ("Assignee"), a company organized and existing under the laws of China and having its principal office at No. 145, INDUSTRIAL AREA A, GUANGMING TOWN, FENGXIAN DISTRICT, SHANGHAI, CHINA

the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the World, including:

Chinese Design Application No. 200430107151.4

as well as any continuation, division, and continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates, and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patents for said Invention in the United States or any foreign country;

THE ASSIGNOR agrees that said Invention, applications, and Letters Patents are to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patents or any other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor had this Assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 016466 FRAME: 0960 THE ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees and warrants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement has been made affecting the rights and property conveyed or intendef protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

THE ASSIGNOR further convenants and agrees and warrants that the Assignee, its sucessors and assigns, may apply for and receive Letters Patents for said Invention in its own name; and at any upon request, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, without further compensation to the Assignor, but at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignor will execute and deliver any and all papers and/or instruments, communicates all known facts, and perform any possible acts, which may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said Assignee, its sucessors and assigns, for aiding in securing to and maintaining in said Assignee, its sucessors and assigns, the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, I have hereunto set my hand:

Date: January 28th, 2005

By: Huxiong CHEN

PATENT REEL: 016466 FRAME: 0961